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Dept Group

Last First Name

Experience Report

Years Employed Position

Hire Date

ACCT Accounting
ACCT Accounting
ADMIN Administration

Parklane Experience Report - HCHB

Personal Data

TEST, DELETE

ABBOTT, PAULETTE
BRADFORD, GREGORY
BROWN, CHARLIE
C19, TEST
CLARKSON, ALBA
DAVIS, JEANIE
DOBLER, HEIDE
EMAILS, ACTION
HALL, AMANDA
HOMES, JENNIFER
HORTON, TIM
JAMES, BRENDA
JOHNSON, DON
JOHNSON, MELISSA
JONES, SANDRA
KANE, SARA

KELLY, BRENDA
MCCARTHY, SARAH
MIKE, RAY

NORTH, HELEN
PARKER, WILLIAM JOHN
PINNEY, SANDY
PORTER, DAN
SMITH, DR. JOHN
SPRATT, JACK
WALKER, ANDREA
ZANONYMOUS,

10
19

16

18
14

10

13
11
13
11

(blank)

CLERK 2

CLERK
MANAGER
(blank)
ASSOCIATE
CO-ORDINATOR
OPERATIONS WORKER Il
(blank)
TEACHER

DATA ENTRY CLERK
(blank)

BAKER

(blank)
ASSOCIATE
CLERK
MANAGER
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
(blank)
ASSOCIATE
(blank)

TESTER
ASSOCIATE
(blank)

CLERK
ASSOCIATE
(blank)

(blank)

UNION D
UNION C
(blank)
(blank)
UNION C
(blank)

CUPE 1004 PARKS

(blank)
UNION H
UNION B
NON UNION
UNION B
(blank)
UNION B
UNION A
NON UNION
UNION B
UNION A
(blank)
UNION B
(blank)
(blank)
NON UNION
NON UNION
(blank)
UNION B
(blank)

(blank)

2006
1998
(blank)
(blank)
2001
(blank)
2014
2016
1999
2003
2011
2007
(blank)
2003
2006
2004
2005
2008
(blank)
2005
2013
2013
1997
(blank)
(blank)
2003
(blank)
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Dept Group Last First Name
ADMIN Administration
CONTRACT Contractors DOEW, HARRY
SMITH, ALISON

SUBSTITUTE, IMA

VOULA, JONES
CONTRACT Contractors
FINANCE Finance ANDERSON, ALMA
BROOK, 800
JONES, JASON

KENDRICK, APRIL
PEABODY, FRED
PRESTON, DOUG
QXzcsz, QQQ
ROBINS, FRANK
FINANCE Finance
HEALTH Employee Health BENSON, JOAN
BLACK, SARA
FRANK, BRENDA
JOHNSON, FRANK
MANSINE, FLORESA
MOSER, SANDRA
OLIVER, ANGELA
PARKER, JOHN
RILEY, BRIAN
HEALTH Employee Health
HR Human Resources CORBOTT, PAULETTE
GAUTHEIR, AMANDA
GEORGE, JACKSON
KANE, DEAN
KERR, KEVIN
PAIN, LAWRENCE

PALMER, KATHY

Parklane Experience Report - HCHB
Personal Data

Experience Report

16

18
11
14

14

10

12

12
11
14
11
31
17

16
13

13
14
43
17

Years Employed Position

(blank)
(blank)
(blank)

BUILDING CONTRACTOR

ASSOCIATE
CLERK
CLERK
(blank)

RN

(blank)
(blank)
CLERK

GARDENER
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

H & S SPECIALIST
CLERK

REG NURSE
ASSOCIATE

IT SUPPORT
SPECIALIST

KITCHEN AIDE
RN

(blank)
ASSOCIATE
CLERK

0257 OPER
CLERK

Union

(blank)
UNION A
(blank)

NON UNION

NON UNION
NON UNION
UNION B
UNION A
UNION C
(blank)
(blank)
UNION C

UNION A
UNION A
NON UNION
NON UNION
NON UNION
UNION C
UNION C
UNION A
NON UNION

UNION A
UNION A
(blank)

NON UNION
UNION C
LOCAL 113
NON UNION

Hire Date

2016
2001
(blank)
2010

1999
2006
2003
(blank)
2003
(blank)
(blank)
2007

(blank)
2005
2008
2005
2006
2003
2006
1986
2000

2001
2004
(blank)
2003
2003
1973
2000
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Dept Group
HR Human Resources

HR Human Resources

IT Information Technology

IT Information Technology
L&L 2010 Logistics

L&L 2010 Logistics
MAINT Maintenance

Parklane Experience Report - HCHB
Personal Data

Last First Name

PARKER, STEVEN
PIMENTEL, CELINA
RADLEY-SMITH, REBECCA

ROSE, CLAIRA

ROTH WALKER, TRUDY
SMITH, MARY JANE

WILSON, JANE

HRICH, JUDITH
KING, THOMAS
LINES, KEVEN

NORWOOD, DARYL

GORDON, BRENDA
HATHAWAY, HERB

OH, DR. FRED
PETERSON, KEN

ANGER, SANDRA

CREEN, MARG
DOLITTLE, FRED

DOWNING, ROBERT
HOBBS, TERRI-LYNN
JACKSON, LATOYA
JANICE, DICKINSON
JOHNSTON, SAM
JOHNSTONE, BRENDA
LONGMORE, SCOTT

MYERS, MARK
NGUYEN, HUNG
OAKMAN, LISA

ONSIGNORE, GIUSEPPE

Experience Report

Years Employed Position

0
18
14

7
14
16

0

12
14
14

15
13

14

16
42
14

11
14
42

14
20

(blank)
CLERK
ASSOCIATE
TEACHER
ASSOCIATE
CLERK
(blank)

MANAGER
ASSOCIATE
PROGRAMMER
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
SPEAKER
SPEAKER

ASSOCIATE
(blank)

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

HEAD CASHIER - PARK BOAR

CLERK
(blank)
(blank)
CLERK
ASSOCIATE
PLUMBER
(blank)
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

Union
UNION C
UNION A
UNION A
UNION A
NON UNION
UNION A
UNION A

UNION A
UNION A
UNION A
UNION C

UNION K
UNION E
(blank)
(blank)

UNION A
UNION A
NON UNION
UNION B
CUPE 15 PARKS
UNION A
UNION B
(blank)
NON UNION
UNION A
UNION A
UNION B
UNION B
UNION A

Hire Date
(blank)
1999
2003
2010
2003
2000
(blank)

2009
2005
2003
2003

2001
2003
(blank)
(blank)

2003
(blank)
2001
1975
2002
2009
(blank)
2015
2006
2003
1975
(blank)
2003
1997
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Dept Group
MAINT Maintenance

MAINT Maintenance

MICKY DEPARTMENT MICKY
MICKY DEPARTMENT MICKY
PHYSICIANS Physicians

PHYSICIANS Physicians

PLANT Plant

Parklane Experience Report - HCHB

Personal Data

Last First Name
ROBITAILLE, BETTY ANN
SMITH, SARA

SMITH, VERN
TREMBLEY, FRANK

SPEARS, JACK

DOERING, GARY
SHAWN, GORDON

ANDERSON, ROBERT
BEARD, ARNOLD
BOYNTON, NORMA
BRADLEY, BILL
BROWN, JAMES
BROWN, JOAN
CLAUDETTE, LAWRENCE
DIPPER, BRAD

DOE, JANICE

DOE, JOHN
FINKELSTEIN, ANGELO
GRAY, NATHALIE
LINDAYEN, JOHN
MCDONALD, GARY
MILLER, DONNA
MUNROE, BRENDA
PATON, CAROL

ROOT, FRANK

SMITH, BRAD

SMITH, JASON
SMITH, JASON P.
SMYTH-GREY, SAMUEL

Experience Report

22
14
19
12

12

14
17
18
14
43
17
14
15
14
11

14
13
10
14
14
10
14
11
21

Years Employed Position

ASSOCIATE
CUSTODIAN
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

SALES

(blank)
(blank)

F&B BARTENDER
GARDENER
H&S CO-ORD
ENGINEER
MAINTENANCE
TEACHER

0257 OPER
TEACHER
ASSOCIATE
KITCHEN AIDE
PHYSICIAN
CLERK

(blank)

STN ATTD
ASSOCIATE
PRODUCE
ASSOCIATE

RN

CLERK
ASSOCIATE
STUDENT
CLINICAL ASSISTANT

Union

UNION B
UNION A
UNION B
UNION B

ZED

(blank)
(blank)

UNION A
NON UNION
NON UNION
UNION C
UNION C
UNION A
LOCAL 113
UNION B
UNION B
UNION A
UNION B
UNION J
NON UNION
UNION A
UNION B
UNION A
UNION B
UNION C
NON UNION
UNION A
NON UNION
UNION A

Hire Date
1995
2003
1997
2005

2014

2016
(blank)

2005
2012
2003
2000
1999
2003
1973
2000
2003
2001
2003
2006
(blank)
2003
2003
2007
2003
2003
2007
2003
2006
1996
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Dept Group
PLANT Plant

PLANT Plant
SAND Sandy's Department

SAND Sandy's Department
VOLUNTEER VOLUNTEER

VOLUNTEER VOLUNTEER
VOLUNTEERS Volunteers

VOLUNTEERS Volunteers
WARDNW North West Wing

WARDNW North West Wing
WAREHOUSE Warehouse

Parklane Experience Report - HCHB

Personal Data

Last First Name
SO0, JAMIE
SUMMEROFF, PETER
TROTTER, BRENDA
WHISPER, JAMES
YUOR, DEXTER

BOOBOO, HONEY
DILL, MANDY
DOEG, LIZBET
DOET, SALLY
PARKER, SANDY
POWELL, JAYNE
SIMON, CARLY

COTE, FRAN
FORESTER, BRENDA
SMITH, GREG
SWAIN, JUDY
VOLUNTEER,

SMITH, NANCY
WEST, BONNIE

HARVEY, ANITA
MACNEUR, RUTH
PAPADOPOULOS, ANGIE
SAMSON, KRISTA

BRACEBRIDGE, MARK
GEORGE, KATHERINE
HANNER, FRANCIS
HOWARD, SHERRY

Experience Report

12
9
14
21
14

O O N O L NN

o O O o o

17

42
17

14
16
14
30

Years Employed Position

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

SUPERVISOR
MARKETING DIRECTOR
(blank)

(blank)

POSTE

(blank)

SINGER

STUDENT
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)

VOLUNTEER
IMPORTANT PERSON

ASSOCIATE
CONSULTANT
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

CLERK

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

Union

UNION A
UNION A
UNION C
UNION C
UNION C

UNION z
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
SYNDICAT
(blank)

SONGWRITERS

UNION A
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)

NON UNION
UNION A

UNION F
NON UNION
UNION A
UNION C

UNION A
UNION A
UNION G
NON UNION

Hire Date
2004
2007
2003
1996
2003

2015
2010
2016
(blank)
2015
(blank)
2016

2011

(blank)
(blank)
(blank)
(blank)

2008
2000

1975
2000
2008
2009

2003
2001
2003
1987
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Experience Report

Dept Group Last First Name Years Employed Position Union Hire Date

WAREHOUSE Warehouse KANE, TERENCE 14 TEACHER UNION A 2003
LONGMORE, IRENE 14 STOCK CLERK UNION A 2003
NORRIE, SHERYL 16 RN UNION C 2001
SAWYER, BRAD 14 ASSOCIATE UNION C 2003
THATCHER, PENNY 14 ASSOCIATE UNION B 2003
VANDERLEE, LINDA 14 ASSOCIATE UNION C 2003

WAREHOUSE Warehouse

WELD SHOP Welding Shop BRODIE, MARILYN 16 ASSOCIATE UNION A 2001
GRIFFITHS, HAROLD 27 ASSOCIATE UNION | 1990
HURT, JOHN 10 TEAM MEMBER NON UNION 2007
SMITH, ROBERT (BOB) 11 GROUP LEADER NON UNION 2006

WELD SHOP Welding Shop
Grand Total
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